# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4959192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARIUSZ KAMIONKA	04/21/2018	
JAN MODREGGER	05/04/2018	
AXEL NIEBISCH	05/04/2018	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L.	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15808409

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (856)810-1454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8568101515

Email: poreilly@licataandtyrrell.com KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: LICATA & TYRRELL P.C.

Address Line 2: 66 E. MAIN ST.

Address Line 4: MARLTON, NEW JERSEY 08053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INV0030US.C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN A. TYRRELL		
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Tyrrell/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=INV0030USC1 asg-1#page1.tif source=INV0030USC1\_asg-1#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 045793 FRAME: 0209**

source=INV0030USC1\_asg-1#page3.tif source=INV0030USC1\_asg-1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045793 FRAME: 0210 Attorney Docket No.: INV0030US and INV0030US.C1

## ASSIGNMENT-STATEMENT

We, the undersigned

Mariusz Kamionka, Jan Modregger and Axel Niebisch

Hereby declare that

We believe we are original inventors of claimed inventions in the applications entitled:

## Methods for Biosynthesis of Isoprene

which are disclosed in United States Patent Application Nos. 14/452,201 filed on August 5, 2014 and 15/808,409 filed on November 9, 2017 (and which are identified as Case Numbers SG0005US/NP1 / INV0030US and SG0005US/CNT / INV0030US.C1 respectively).

The above-identified applications were made or authorized to be made by us.

FURTHER WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are inventors of the claimed inventions of the above-referenced United States Patent Applications; and

WHEREAS, INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 2801 CENTERVILLE ROAD, WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the above-referenced patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to inventions or improvements and said applications and any and all applications claiming the benefit of priority to above identified applications and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application or any other application based in whole or in part thereon and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives and we agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on

applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment and declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF:
Mariusz Kamionka (L.S.)
Witnessed by: 4/6 Carpsen
(Please print)  Archive CAMBOLINE CAMBOLIC Dated: 21/2/18
Name: HELLIN CARCOLINE CAMPBELL! Address: 2 proceeds elected HELTON  -(Alich, 1818 (Led
Jan Modregger (L.S.)
Witnessed by:  Dated: Offos (2018)
Name: Hichard Zivi Mel Address: Martingto / 48/4-6 3400 Klosaneshop AUTUA

<u> </u>	Niebisch	_(L.S.)
Witnessed by:		
(Please print)	Dated: Offostons	
Name: Hichael Zimmel Address: Hartington 48/4-6 Shoo Wosterwales		
Address: Marting 45/4-6		
AUSTRIA		

- 4 -